World Meteorological Organization COMMISSION FOR AERONAUTICAL METEOROLOGY

06.XII.2018

ITEM 1.2

Melbourne, Australia 12-15 February 2019

MANAGEMENT GROUP 2019

English only

ORGANIZATION OF THE MEETING

Provisional Agenda

(Submitted by the WMO Secretariat)

Summary and Purpose of Document

This document provides a provisional agenda for the 2019 meeting of the Commission for Aeronautical Meteorology Management Group.

A provisional programme (order of business) for the meeting is available at URL:

https://www.wmo.int/aemp/CAeM-MG-2019 (under 'Programme')

ACTION PROPOSED

The Management Group (MG) is invited to review, amend if necessary, and then approve the provisional agenda.

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

1. ORGANIZATION OF THE MEETING

- 1.1 Opening of the meeting
- 1.2 Adoption of the agenda
- 1.3 Working arrangements

2. **REVIEW OF THE ACTION LIST**

2.1 Review of carry-over/outstanding action items from CAeM-MG-2018

3. REPORT OF THE PRESIDENT OF CAeM AND MATTERS OF RELEVANCE TO THE COMMISSION

- 3.1 Follow-up to outcomes of CAeM-16 and TECO
- 3.2 Outcomes of recent WMO TC, RA and other meetings/events, including ICAO and IATA
- 3.3 Outcomes of PTC/PRA-2019 and EC CBR-TF
- 3.4 Expected outcomes of Cg-18, including WMO CB Reform, and WMO SP and OP (2020-2023)

4. WORK PROGRAMME REPORTING, REVIEW AND COORDINATION

- 4.1 Expert Team and Expert Network reports and coordination of tasks
- 4.2 Volcanic ash-related activities
- 4.3 Space weather-related activities
- 4.4 Focal point identification and coordination mechanisms

5. FUTURE WORK PROGRAMME

- 5.1 WMO publications under CAeM responsibility
- 5.2 Long-Term Plan for the AeMP
- 5.3 WMO CAeM/AeMP Operating Plan preparation
- 5.4 Upcoming meetings/events of relevance to the CAeM

6. ANY OTHER BUSINESS

7. CLOSURE OF THE MEETING
